Metal Oxide Varistor：TVA22 Series
Strap Type Varistor for Over-Voltage Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw     2020.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Features
1. RoHS & halogen-free compliant
2. Body size: 22*25mm
3. Agency recognition: UL

5.  PV applications
6.  SPD (Surge Protection Device)
 Part Number Code
T V A 2 2 2 0 1 K K Q B J
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Size
22 22*25mm
Product Type
TVA
THINKING Varistor
TVA Series
Varistor Voltage
(V1mA)
820 82V
201 200V
102 1000V
Tolerance of
V1mA
K ±10%
Structure
AAAA~ZZZZ
Optional Suffix
001~999
Metal Oxide Varistor：TVA22 Series
Strap Type Varistor for Over-Voltage Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                  www.thinking.com.tw     2020.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Structures and Dimensions
TKS
TVA
*****
H
1
L1
H2
L2
(Unit: mm)
Structure L1 L2 L3 L4 H1. H2 H3 D1max D2max Tmax
KQAP 2.9±0.5 20.7±0.5 4±0.5 --- 10.1±0.5 11.2±0.5 4.6±0.5 26.2 23.2 8
KQBJ 18±0.3 15.75+0.3~0.7 10.25+0.3~0.7 3±0.5 5.05+0.1~0.5 17.75+0.4~0.7 17.35±0.3 --- --- 7.6
KQMV 11±0.5 2.8±0.5 --- --- 8±0.5 12±0.5 --- 26.5 23.5 6.8
KQMH 2.55±0.5 15.65±0.5 --- --- 4.95±0.5 2.85±0.5 --- --- --- ---
 KQAP Type  KQBJ Type
 KQMV Type  KQMH Type
Metal Oxide Varistor：TVA22 Series

(V)
IP
(A)
Imax
(KA)
Imax
(KA)
In
(KA)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
UL 1449
& cUL
TVA22820K□□□□ 82 50 65 135 175 25 20 10 70 1.0
TVA22101K□□□□ 100 60 85 165 175 25 20 10 87 1.0
TVA22121K□□□□ 120 75 100 200 175 25 20 10 104 1.0
TVA22151K□□□□ 150 95 125 250 175 25 20 10 132 1.0
TVA22181K□□□□ 180 115 150 300 175 25 20 10 120 1.0
TVA22201K□□□□ 200 130 170 340 175 25 20 10 128 1.0
TVA22221K□□□□ 220 140 180 360 175 25 20 10 135 1.0
TVA22241K□□□□ 240 150 200 395 175 25 20 10 146 1.0
TVA22271K□□□□ 270 175 225 455 175 25 20 10 170 1.0
TVA22361K□□□□ 360 230 300 595 175 25 20 10 190 1.0
TVA22391K□□□□ 390 250 320 650 175 25 20 10 210 1.0
TVA22431K□□□□ 430 275 350 710 175 25 20 10 220 1.0
TVA22471K□□□□ 470 300 385 775 175 25 20 10 225 1.0
TVA22511K□□□□ 510 320 415 845 175 25 20 10 230 1.0
TVA22561K□□□□ 560 350 450 930 175 25 20 10 235 1.0
TVA22621K□□□□ 620 385 505 1025 175 25 20 10 240 1.0
TVA22681K□□□□ 680 420 560 1120 175 25 20 10 250 1.0
TVA22751K□□□□ 750 460 615 1240 175 25 20 10 275 1.0
TVA22781K□□□□ 780 485 640 1290 175 25 20 10 290 1.0
TVA22821K□□□□ 820 510 670 1355 175 25 20 10 300 1.0
TVA22911K□□□□ 910 550 745 1500 175 25 20 10 340 1.0
TVA22951K□□□□ 950 575 765 1570 175 25 20 10 355 1.0
TVA22102K□□□□ 1000 625 825 1650 175 25 20 10 375 1.0
TVA22112K□□□□ 1100 680 895 1815 175 25 20 10 390 1.0
TVA22122K□□□□ 1200 750 980 2000 175 25 20 10 420 1.0
Note: □□□□ is structure code and please refer to “Structures and Dimensions.”
Metal Oxide Varistor：TVA22 Series
Strap Type Varistor for Over-Voltage Protection